
DAIHATSU
Engine Cyl Set Number Line

Application Model Bore CC Years Chrome Plain No

Applause HCE 76.00 1295 89-92 C1810+ 9

Charade HCE 76.00 1295 89-92 C1810+ 7

Charade CB, CB10, CB90, G10 76.00 993 78-92 C1658 P1658 11

Charade (Diesel) CL10 76.00 993 C1948+ 10

Charmont A10 3K 75.00 1166 75-78 C1300 P1300 5

Charmont A20 4K 75.00 1290 1978 C1300 P1300 6

Charmont A20 T 80.00 1407 71-78 C1244 P1244 13

Charmont A55 3A 77.50 1452 1981 C1451 P1451 12

Compagno Consorte F40 FE 68.00 958 64-70 C1510 P1510 2

Consorte EP30 FE 68.00 958 70-77 C1632 P1632 3

Cuore L55 Z738,AB 71.60 547 63-92 C1690 P1690 4

DV 23 2TC 85.00 1588 76-83 C1302 P1302 16

Delta (Diesel) DL 92.00 2765 1982 C1922 25

Delta (Diesel) B 95.00 2977 72-80 C1811+ 27

Delta (Diesel) B (NEW) 95.00 2977 1975 C1812+ 28

Delta (Diesel) 3B 102.00 3431 C1603+ 29

Delta 1300 3K 75.00 1166 71-77 C1300 P1300 5

Delta 1600 1Y 86.00 1626 1983 C1579 P1579 18

Delta 1800 2Y 86.00 1812 1983 C1579 P1579 19

Delta 1800 (Diesel) 1C 83.00 1839 1983 C1578+ 15

Delta 2000 3Y 86.00 1998 1983 C1579 P1579 20

Delta 2000 (Diesel) 2C 86.00 1974 1983 C1669+ 17

Delta DV23 5R 88.00 1994 71-83 C1427 P1427 24

Delta DV23 (Diesel) DG 88.00 2530 1972 C1668 22

Delta DV26 (Diesel) DG 88.00 2530 69-72 C1667A 21

Delta SV17 12R 80.50 1587 73-83 C1453 P1453 14

Delta V20 (Diesel) B 95.00 2977 72-80 C1616A 26

Fourtrak (Diesel) DL 92.00 2765 1984 C1922 25

Kancil ED2, 10 66.60 847 S5164+ 1

Rocky HDE 76.00 1589 90-92 C1810+ 8

Taft F50 (Diesel) DG 88.00 2530 78-83 C1682 23

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size

No Application CC Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp Oil

1 Kancil (.8L) 847 S 5 1 6 4   + 3 2.622 66.60 3 - 1.20 3 - 2.80

3 - 1.50

2 Compagno Consorte F40 (1.0L) 958 P1510 4 2.677 68.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

C1510 4 - 2.00

3 Consorte EP30 (1.0L) 958 P1632 4 2.677 68.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.50

C1632 4 - 2.00

4 Cuore L55 (.5L) 547 P1690 2 2.819 71.60 2 - 1.50 2 - 2.80

C1690 2 - 1.50

5 Charmont A10 (1.2L) 1166 P1300 4 2.953 75.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

    Delta 1300 C1300 4 - 2.00

6 Charmont A20 (1.3L) 1290 P1300 4 2.953 75.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

C1300 4 - 2.00

7 Charade (1.3L) 1295 C 1 8 1 0   + 4 2.992 76.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 3.00

4 - 1.50

8 Rocky (1.6L) 1589 C 1 8 1 0   + 4 2.992 76.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 3.00

4 - 1.50

9 Applause (1.3L) 1295 C 1 8 1 0   + 4 2.992 76.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 3.00

4 - 1.50

10 Charade (Diesel) (1.0L) 993 C 1 9 4 8   + 3 2.992 76.00 3 - 2.00 3 - 3.00

3 - 1.50

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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DAIHATSU
Line Bore Diameter Ring Size

No Application CC Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp Oil

11 Charade (1.0L) 993 P1658 3 2.992 76.00 3 - 1.50 3 - 2.80

C1658 3 - 1.50

12 Charmont A55 (1.5L) 1452 P1451 4 3.051 77.50 4 - 1.50 4 - 2.80

C1451 4 - 1.50

13 Charmont A20 (1.4L) 1407 P1244 4 3.150 80.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

C1244 4 - 2.00

14 Delta SV17 (1.6L) 1587 P1453 4 3.169 80.50 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

C1453 4 - 2.00

15 Delta 1800 (Diesel) (1.8L) 1839 C 1 5 7 8   + 4 3.268 83.00 4 - 2.00HK 4 - 4.00

4 - 2.00

16 DV 23 (1.6L) 1588 P1302 4 3.346 85.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

C1302 4 - 2.00

17 Delta 2000 (Diesel) (2.0L) 1974 C 1 6 6 9   + 4 3.386 86.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

4 - 2.00

18 Delta 1600 (1.6L) 1626 P1579 4 3.386 86.00 4 - 1.50 4 - 4.00

C1579 4 - 1.50

19 Delta 1800 (1.8L) 1812 P1579 4 3.386 86.00 4 - 1.50 4 - 4.00

C1579 4 - 1.50

20 Delta 2000 (2.0L) 1998 P1579 4 3.386 86.00 4 - 1.50 4 - 4.00

C1579 4 - 1.50

21 Delta DV26 (Diesel) (2.5L) 2530 C 1 6 6 7   A 4 3.465 88.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

4 - 2.00

22 Delta DV23 (Diesel) (2.5L) 2530 C1668 4 3.465 88.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

4 - 2.00

4 - 2.00

23 Taft F50 (Diesel) (2.5L) 2530 C1682 4 3.465 88.00 4 - 2.50 4 - 4.00

4 - 2.00

24 Delta DV23 (2.0L) 1994 P1427 4 3.465 88.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

C1427 4 - 2.50

25 Delta (Diesel) (2.8L) 2765 C1922 4 3.622 92.00 4 - 2.50 4 - 4.00

    Fourtrak (Diesel) 4 - 2.00

26 Delta V20 (Diesel) (3.0L) 2977 C 1 6 1 6   A 4 3.740 95.00 4 - 2.50 4 - 4.50

4 - 2.50

4 - 2.50

27 Delta (Diesel) (3.0L) 2977 C 1 8 1 1   + 4 3.740 95.00 4 - 2.50HK 4 - 4.50

4 - 2.50

4 - 2.50

28 Delta (Diesel) (3.0L) 2977 C 1 8 1 2   + 4 3.740 95.00 4 - 2.54HK 4 - 4.50

4 - 2.50

29 Delta (Diesel) (3.4L) 3431 C 1 6 0 3   + 4 4.016 102.00 4 - 2.54HK 4 - 4.50

4 - 2.50

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone

Page 2


